504737626 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4784352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPFIVE COMMUNICATIE & DESIGN BNO	11/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOOK-O-LOOK INTERNATIONAL B.V.	
Street Address:	GEURDELAND 5	
City:	ANDELST	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6673 DR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29613018		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028221100

Email: PatentMail@Whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW,

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D170065US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA J. SHAPIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Linda J. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=D170065US00 Executed assignment Stepfive to Look-O-Look#page1.tif source=D170065US00 Executed assignment Stepfive to Look-O-Look#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044669 FRAME: 0379 504737626

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEPPIVE COMMUNICATIE & DESIGN BNO, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Netherlands and having its principal place of business at

Oranjesingel 32, 6511 NV Nijmegen, Netherlands,

is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the invention entitled "EDIBLE COMPOSITION AND PLATTER THEREFOR," which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/613,018, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

on January 18, 2018 at Real 044654 Frame 0268 ;

WHEREAS, STEPFIVE COMMUNICATIE & DESIGN BNO, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application;

WHEREAS, LOOK-O-LOOK INTERNATIONAL B.V., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Netherlands and having its principal place of business at

Geurdeland 5, 6673 DR Andelst, Netherlands,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said U.S. Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR by its representatives agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, interpartes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR by its representatives agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

PATENT REEL: 044669 FRAME: 0380 The undersigned hereby grant the law firm of WESTERMAN HATTORI DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP, 1250 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036 (Customer No. 38834 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Hereby executed by the undersigned representative of the ASSIGNOR, STEPFIVE COMMUNICATIE & DESIGN BNO, on the date opposite the undersigned representative's name, said undersigned representative (whose title is supplied below) being authorized to act on behalf of the assignee:

Representative:	⇒Kob de Bue	Date:	⇒ 27-11-2017
Title of			
Representative:	⇒Creative Director		
Representative's Signature:			
Hereby executed by	the undersigned representative of the ASSIC	INEE, LOOK-	O-LOOK INTERNATIONAL
B.V., on the date op	posite the undersigned representative's name	e, said undersi	gned representative (whose
	w) being authorized to act on behalf of the a		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , come and man and an arrange and arrange and arrange and arrange	and and a	
2 227 6			
Legal Name of		Date:	A 14. 15 200
Representative:	- Marhild Marky	Date.	→ 1/2-5013
70141 0		•	
Title of Representative:	e la		
Kepresemanve.	→ Mayopy Director		
	700		
Representative's	9 /.		
Signature:			
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		

Legal Name of